
Country Name Email Organisation Twitter accounts
Fabian Massart fabian.massart@uliege.be LEPUR, University of Liege, BE @URBACT_BE
Bruno Bianchet bruno.bianchet@uliege.be LEPUR, University of Liege, BE @URBACT_BE
Lennert Verhulst lennert.verhulst@ugent.be University of Ghent, BE @URBACT_BE
Simeon Petkov s.petkov@namrb.org National Association of Municipalities, BG @Urbactbg
Veselka Ivanova v.ivanova@namrb.org National Association of Municipalities, BG @Urbactbg
Marko Ercegovic marko@udruga-gradova.hr Association of cities in the Republic of Croatia, HR @URBACT_HR

Lucija Jusup lucija@udruga-gradova.hr Association of cities in the Republic of Croatia, HR @URBACT_HR

Jan Jelínek jan.jelinek@mmr.cz
Department of Regional Policy, Ministry of Regional Development

@URBACT_CZ

Marketa Horska
marketa.horska@mmr.cz; 
urbact@mmr.cz 

Department of Regional Policy
Urban Policy Unit, Ministry of Regional Development, CZ

@URBACT_CZ

Michal Konicek michal.konicek@mmr.cz
Department of Regional Policy
Urban Policy Unit, Ministry of Regional Development, CZ

@URBACT_CZ

Martina Zoulova martina.zoulova@mmr.cz
Department of Regional Policy
Urban Policy Unit, Ministry of Regional Development, CZ

@URBACT_CZ

Denmark Anna Thormann anna.thormann@gate21.dk Gate 21 (Non-Profit Organisation) @URBACT_DK

Kadri Leetmaa kadri.leetmaa@ut.ee Department of Geography, University of Tartu, EE @URBACT_EE
Annika Väiko  annika.vaiko@ut.ee Department of Geography, University of Tartu, EE @URBACT_EE
Madli-Johanna Maidla madli-johanna.maidla@ut.ee Department of Geography, University of Tartu, EE @URBACT_EE
Petri Kahila petri.kahila@uef.fi University of Eastern Finland (Karelian Institute), FI @URBACT_FI
Timo Hirvonen timo.hirvonen@uef.fi University of Eastern Finland (Karelian Institute), FI @URBACT_FI
Matti Fritsch matti.fritsch@uef.fi University of Eastern Finland (Karelian Institute), FI @URBACT_FI

France-
Luxembourg

Mathieu Copere Mathieu.COPERE@anct.gouv.fr Agence Nationale pour la Cohesion des Territoires (ANCT) @URBACT_FR_LUX

Heike Mages h.mages@deutscher-verband.org
German Association for Housing, Urban and Spatial Development, Berlin, 
DE

@URBACT_DE_AT

Hauke Meyer h.meyer@deutscher-verband.org
German Association for Housing, Urban and Spatial Development, Berlin, 
DE

@URBACT_DE_AT

Lilian Krischer l.krischer@deutscher-verband.org
German Association for Housing, Urban and Spatial Development, Berlin, 
DE

@URBACT_DE_AT

Jonas Scholze j.scholze@deutscher-verband.org
German Association for Housing, Urban and Spatial Development, 
Brussels

@URBACT_DE_AT

Martina Bach bach@oerok.gv.at ÖROK/Austria @URBACT_DE_AT

Greece-Cyprus Maria Papoutsi mpapoutsi@mnec.gr Ministry of Economy, Development and Tourism @URBACT_GR_CY

Hungary Mariann Major Vén mariann.ven@lechnerkozpont.hu Lechner non profit Ltd, HU @URBACT_HUN

Karl Murphy kmurphy@emra.ie Eastern & Midland Regional Assembly @URBACT_IE
Laure Antoniotti LAntoniotti@emra.ie Eastern & Midland Regional Assembly @URBACT_IE

Simone d'Antonio s.dantonio@anci.it National Network of Local authorities (ANCI)
@URBACT_IT and 
@Simonedantonio

Elisa Filippi experidi@gmail.com National Network of Local authorities (ANCI) @URBACT_IT

Paolo Testa testa@anci.it National Network of Locai authorities (ANCI) @URBACT_IT

Linda Ermiča linda.ermica@varam.gov.lv Ministry of Environmental Protection and Regional Development @URBACT_LV

Anastasija Bizjajeva Anastasija.Bizjajeva@varam.gov.lv
Territorial Coopertation Unit, Ministry of Environmental Protection and 
Regional Development 

@URBACT_LV

Lithuania Gediminas ČESONIS urbact@vilniusjts.eu Joint Technical Secretariat, Ministry of Interior @URBACTLietuva

Malta Amanda Abela amanda.abela@gov.mt  Department for Local Government @URBACT_MT

Ka-Chun Lo ka‐chun.lo@platform31.nl Platform 31 non-profit organisation @URBACT_NL

Martijn Kramer martijn.kramer@platform31.nl Platform 31 non-profit organisation @URBACT_NL

Poland Aldo Vargas aldo.vargas@zmp.poznan.pl Association of Polish Cities @URBACT_PL

Nuno Esteves nesteves@dgterritorio.pt
Ministry of Environment, Division of Territorial Development and Urban 
Policy

@URBACT_PT

Maria João Matos mmatos@dgterritorio.pt
Ministry of Environment, Division of Territorial Development and Urban 
Policy

@URBACT_PT

Maria José Efigénio mefigenio@dgterritorio.pt
Ministry of Environment, Division of Territorial Development and Urban 
Policy

@URBACT_PT

Elisa Vilares evilares@dgterritorio.pt
Ministry of Environment, Division of Territorial Development and Urban 
Policy

@URBACT_PT

Mihaela Florea  Mihaela.florea@mdlpa.ro
General Directorate for European Programmes
Ministry of Regional Development and Public Administration

@URBACT_RO

Simona Arghire  Simona.Arghire@mlpda.ro
General Directorate for European Programmes
Ministry of Regional Development and Public Administration

@URBACT_RO

Matus Zak matus.zak@mindop.sk Ministry of Transport, Construction, and Regional Development @URBACT_SK
Lucia Pospišová Lucia.Pospisova@mindop.sk Ministry of Transport, Construction, and Regional Development @URBACT_SK
Marko Peterlin marko.peterlin@ipop.si Institute for Spatial Policies @URBACT_SI
Petra  Očkerl petra.ockerl@ipop.si Institute for Spatial Policies @URBACT_SI
Ada Cajnko ada.cajnko@ipop.si Institute for Spatial Policies @URBACT_SI
Nina Plevnik nina.plevnik@ipop.si Institute for Spatial Policies @URBACT_SI

Jon Aguirre Such jon@paisajetransversal.org Paisaje Transversal @URBACT_ES

Landa Hernandez landa@paisajetransversal.org Paisaje Transversal @URBACT_ES

Sara Paolo sara.palo@tillvaxtverket.se Swedish Agency for Economic and Regional Growth @URBACT_SE

Anna Dahlen Eckermann
anna.dahlen.eckermann@tillvaxtverket.se

Swedish Agency for Economic and Regional Growth @URBACT_SE
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Sweden 
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